
W.J.C. TRAPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
2019 - 2020 BELL SCHEDULES 
OFFICE HOURS:  7:15 A.M. – 4:00 P.M. 

BREAKFAST:  7:15 A.M. – 7:45 A.M. 
EARLY BIRD KINDER START TIME: 8:00 A.M. / END TIME:  11:23 A.M. 

LATE BIRD KINDER START TIME:  9:00 A.M. / END TIME:  1:03 P.M. 
1

ST
 – 3

RD
 GRADES:  8:00 A.M. - 2:06 P.M. 4

TH
 & 5

TH
 GRADES:  8:00 A.M. - 2:16 P.M.

REGULAR DAY 

EARLY BIRD KDG (203 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 11:23 Instruction 203 min. 

11:23 – 11:43 Lunch 20 MIN 

LATE BIRD KDG (203 Instr. Min.) 
9:00 – 11:23 Instruction 143 min. 

11:23 – 12:03 Lunch 40 MIN 

12:03 – 1:03 Instruction 60 MIN 

1st GRADE (295 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 9:25 Instruction 85 MIN 

9:25 – 9:40 Recess 15 min. 

9:40 – 10:45 Instruction 65 MIN 

10:45 – 11:25 Lunch 40 MIN 

11:25- 1:00 Instruction 95 MIN 

1:00 – 1:16 Recess 16 MIN 

1:16 – 2:06 Instruction 50 MIN 

2nd GRADE (295 Inst. Min.) 
8:00 – 9:25 Instruction 85 MIN 

9:25 – 9:40 Recess 15 MIN 

9:40 – 11:05 Instruction 85 MIN 

11:05 – 11:45 Lunch 40 MIN 

11:45 – 1:00 Instruction 75 MIN 

1:00 – 1:16 Recess 16 MIN 

1:16 – 2:06 Instruction 50 MIN 

3rd GRADE (295 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 9:25 Instruction 85 MIN 

9:25 – 9:40 Recess 15 MIN 

9:40 – 11:40 Instruction 120 MIN 

11:40 – 12:20 Lunch 40 MIN 

12:20 – 1:00 Instruction 40 MIN 

1:00 – 1:16 Recess 16 MIN 

1:16 – 2:06 Instruction 50 MIN 

4th GRADE (321 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 10:00 Instruction 120 MIN 

10:00 – 10:15 Recess 15 MIN 

10:15 – 12:00 Instruction 105 MIN 

12:00 – 12:40 Lunch 40 MIN 

12:40 – 2:16 Instruction 96 MIN 

5th GRADE (321 Instruct. Min.) 
8:00 – 10:00 Instruction 120 MIN 

10:00 – 10:15 Recess 15 MIN 

10:15 – 12:15 Instruction 120 MIN 

12:15 – 12:55 Lunch 40 MIN 

12:55 – 2:16 Instruction 81 MIN 

INCLEMENT WEATHER 
LUNCH SCHEDULE 

10:45 – 11:15 1st Grade 

11:05 – 11:35 2nd Grade 

11:40 – 12:10 3rd Grade 

11:21 – 12:01 Kinder 

12:00 – 12:30 4th Grade 

12:10 – 12:40 5th Grade 

MINIMUM DAY 

EARLY BIRD KDG (203 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 11:23 Instruction 203 min. 

11:23– 11:43 Lunch 20 MIN 

LATE BIRD KDG (203 Instr. Min.) 
9:00 – 11:23 Instruction 143 min. 

11:23 – 12:03 Lunch 40 MIN 

12:03 – 1:03 Instruction 60 MIN 

1st GRADE (246 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 9:25 Instruction 85 MIN. 

9:25 – 9:40 Recess 15 MIN. 

9:40 – 10:45 Instruction 65 MIN. 

10:45 – 11:15 Lunch 30 MIN. 

11:15 – 12:51 Instruction 96 MIN. 

2nd GRADE (246 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 9:25 Instruction 85 MIN. 

9:25 – 9:40 Recess 15 MIN. 

9:40 – 11:05 Instruction 85 MIN. 

11:05 – 11:35 Lunch 30 MIN. 

11:35 – 12:51 Instruction 76 MIN. 

3rd GR. (246 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 9:25 Instruction 85 MIN. 

9:25 – 9:40 Recess 15 MIN. 

9:40 – 11:40 Instruction 120 MIN. 

11:40 -12:10 Lunch 30 MIN. 

12:10 – 12:51 Instruction 41 MIN. 

4th GR  (248 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 10:00 Instruction 120 MIN. 

10:00 – 10:15 Recess   15 MIN. 

10:15 – 12:00 Instruction 105 MIN. 

12:00 – 12:30 Lunch   30 MIN. 

12:30 – 12:53 Instruction   23 MIN. 

5th GRADE (248 Instr. Min.) 
8:00 – 10:00 Instruction 120 MIN. 

10:00 – 10:15 Recess   15 MIN. 

10:15 – 12:10 Instruction 115 MIN. 

12:10 – 12:40 Lunch   30 MIN. 

12:40 – 12:53 Instruction   13 MIN. 
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